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Shahid Ali

From: progress876 <progress876@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 1, 2020 2:25 PM

To: Nadeem Jan

Cc: shahidali@ctc.org.pk

Subject: Re: Explanation letter on account of neglect of duty

Respected Sir, In Response of Explanation it is stated in your honour that; 
"The mentioned HRMP visited by Respected AC/Dr.Farman Sb along with concern UCPO/Mr.Abidullah and 
PTP/Supevisor Mr.Raziullah is situated in 'Taraky Khushali MirAli-4' hard hilly Area. There 30-Children in 
10-Tents vaccinated and registered by concern UCPO/Mr.Abidullah along with PTP Supvisor at spot. 
Respected Sir, on expended catchup day I was given the Task of Refusals coverage in Khysoor Zerani MirAli-
5 Area. As you know Sir,that this Area is inaccessible for mobile Net Work coverage to tackle the issue 
Timely. On next day after completion of my Market Survey at Kajori CP,  respected AC/Dr.Farman Sb told 
me about the said missing of Area. 
Respected Sir, I abruptly took UC Level staff (1UCPO,2US) and went the Area. After hard and long journey in 
this hilly Area, we reached the HRMP families and asked from them about their arrival rout, arrival Date, their 
settlement and vaccination status of their children. Sir, we also made a video of them at spot. 
Respected Sir, they told us that we started our journey from Afghanistan Logur more than 40 days ago and 
entered Pakistan through Angoor Adda, then to WANA, Laddha, Makin, Shaktoi of South Waziristan and 
from there entered through Bitani Tribe in to karkanwam, Sainthanga, Shogi Khysoor and finally reached this 
Taraky Area. They spent One-Three Days at these spots during their journey from Afghanistan Logur to 
Taraky Khushali. Sir, They further stated that our children were vaccinated by yours staff yesterday that is on 
day 6th of our arrival to this Area of Taraky. They are shepherd and having hered of animals, will stay up to 
March. 
Respected Sir, As we have 33-members staff including  (1-UCPO,2-US,1-TTM,6-AS and 22-CHWs) 
including PEO and DHCSO before that, no one found even a single HRMP in this Area and Sir also HRMP 
families stated that"we reached this Area 6 OR 7 Days before " which is Day-2nd of our NID Dec-2019. So 
Sir, this HRMP was not a part of our Microplane because they reached this Taraky Area on Day-2nd of 
campaign and further more during Field validation of Microplane, this HRMP was also not there. 
Respected Sir, The HRMP in Taraky Area found and vaccinated by our staff has been registered as a part of 
our Microplane for future SIAs.  
Respected Sir,  I assure you to utilize all my abilities and responsibilities for the best of interest of program and 
will fully effort, not to commit any mistake against our program goals. 

 
Thanking you Sir  

HAYATULLAH TCSP MirAli 
 North Waziristan-TD 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Nadeem Jan <nadeemjan@ctc.org.pk>  
Date: 31/12/2019 11:14 p.m. (GMT+05:00)  
To: progress876@gmail.com  
Cc: 'Shahid Ali' <shahidali@ctc.org.pk>, fkhan@who.int, khank@who.int, khanfai@who.int, 
wabbas@who.int  
Subject: Explanation letter on account of neglect of duty  
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Dear Mr. Hayat Ullah,  

  

Please find attached file of Explanation letter on account of neglect of duty.  

  

Regards, 

  

Nadeem Jan 

Project Officer-PTPP CTC 

  


